

VOICE of the Valley Newspaper PO Box 307 Maple Valley, WA 98038 (425)432-9696 voice9696@comcast.net http://www.voiceofthevalley.com

INVOICE

BILL TO

Clerk of the Council King Co Courthouse 156 3rd Ave. KCC Room 1200 Seattle WA 98104

DATE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
03/08/2022	Classified Ads Legal Notice - 2022-0061E21CT039	. 2	160.00	320.00

Many thanks for letting the VOICE of the Valley serve you! In the event this account is assigned to collections for any reason, you will be responsible for ALL collection costs & attorney fees. ALL accounts that are 30 days past due will be charged a \$25 service fee each month the account is deliquent.

BALANCE DUE

\$320.00

April 11, 2022 OK To Pay \$320.00 amf

> CLERK CLERK

Affidavit

State of Washington ss County of King

Sarah Foley, P.O. Box 307, Maple Valley, Washington, deposes and says that she is the Temporary Office Manager of the VOICE OF THE VALLEY, a newspaper published weekly in the County of King.

She further states that the following legal of Public Notice for Zoom Meeting **2022-0061--E21CT039** was in the issues of March 8 and 15, 2022 for a total of \$320.00

Sarah Foley

Temporary Office Manager, VOICE of the Valley

State of Washington, County of King Subscribed and sworn before me this 15th day of March, 2022.

Donna L. Hayes

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Covington Print Name of Notary: Donna L. Hayes Commission Expires: November 29, 2024

the King "Countil Hearing Examiner will meet via Zoom at 1:00 Anyone concerned with proceeding by video/phone, who needs a special accommodation, or who needs accounthouse from which to view the video hearing should inform the Hearing Examiner's Office of this public for calling 206-477-0860. This public for calling 15 ed 217-3080. This public for calling 15 ed 217-3080. This public for calling 15 ed 217-3031.

**Author Services accountly way 98038; Author Services South Waple Valley, way 98038; REQUEST. Public Benefit Rating Desting as available from the King County Department of Natural Regional Services Section, 201 South Was 98104; Phone (206) 477-4643.

**Reduction of the Council Meeting Pedroza Clerk of the Council Meeting Pedroza and Parks, Rural and Jackson Street, Suite 5600, Seattle, Dated at Seattle, Washington This Melani Pedroza Clerk of the Council Merch 415 2022 and Tuesday, March 8 2022 and Tuesday, March 8 2022 and Tuesday, March 415 2022.

工名正在在在在在

he King County Council Hearing Examiner will meet via Zoom at 1:00 p.m. on Thursday, March 24, 2022. Anyone concerned with proceeding by video/phone, who needs a special accommodation, or who needs a physical location in the County courthouse from which to view the video hearing should inform the Hearing Examiner's Office of this by Monday, March 21, 2022, by emailing hearingexaminer@kingcounty.gov or calling 206-477-0860. This public hearing is to consider applications for classification and real property assessment under chapter RCW 84.34.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/6421119231

Meeting ID: 642 111 9231

1:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as possible.

2022-0061-E21CT039 – Justin Hull for property located at 26624 SE 200th, Maple Valley, WA 98038; STR: NW-01-22-06 SIZE: 4.73 acres; REQUEST: Public Benefit Rating System; Tax #012206-9009.

Details are available from the King County Department of Natural Resources and Parks, Rural and Regional Services Section, 201 South Jackson Street, Suite 5600, Seattle, WA 98104; Phone (206) 477-4643.

Dated at Seattle, Washington, This 8th Day of March 2022.

Melani Pedroza

Clerk of the Council

Metropolitan King County Council

King County, Washington

(Published VOICE of the Valley, Tuesday, March 8, 2022 and Tuesday, March 15, 2022)